PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 02/01/17 TO 15/01/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
12/6	Vincent Harte	E	12/01/2017	construction of new agricultural entrance to lands Drinaghan Knocknarea Co Sligo			
17/1	Pauric Burns	R	04/01/2017	for development consisting of retention of shed as constructed on site which differs from that permitted under Planning Permission reference no: PL12/62 and associated works			
				Cartronplank Cliffoney Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 02/01/17 TO 15/01/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
NUMBER 17/2	Adrian Gilmartin	TYPE P	04/01/2017	development consisting of the construction of a new American style stable barn containing 9 stables, tack and feed storage rooms, hay storage shed, waste stable bedding shed, soiled water storage tank, entrance onto the Eastern Parallel Link of the N4 Collooney to Castlebaldwin proposed road development and all associated and ancillary site works. The works also include the provision of a floodlit sand surfaced horse training arena and all associated site and ancillary works. (The existing stables, waste stable bedding compound, and floodlit arena is being demolished due to Sligo Co. Council CPO order as part of the planning application for the N4 Collooney to Castlebaldwin road widening project). Mullaghnabreena Collooney	RECD.	SIKU	LIG. LIG.
17/3	Barbara Tempany	R	05/01/2017	Co. Sligo for development consisting of to retain and complete			
1773	Sarbara rempuny	· ·	55/51/2017	existing dwelling house with adjoining garage as constructed different to granted planning permission PL15/327 including all associated site works			
				Ballyfarris Templeboy Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 02/01/17 TO 15/01/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 17/4	APPLICANTS NAME Stephen Cleary	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 09/01/2017	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of a four bay slatted cubicle shed with calf creep and loose area, manure pit, loose cattle shed and associated concrete works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Tullylinn or Ballyfeenaun Culleens Co. Sligo			
17/5	Patrick Boland	Р	13/01/2017	for development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, a detached car garage, proprietary effluent treatment system, percolation area and all associated site works Finned Easky			
				Co. Sligo			

Total: 6

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 17/01/2017 TIME: 09:44:28 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/16	Byron Construction & Property Limited	R	25/01/2016	retention and completion of existing housing development comprising of 10 no. two-storey dwellings i.e. 6 no. semi-detached and block of 4 no. dwellings which are at ground floor slab stage and construction of 5 no. 3-bed detached dwellings with detached garages, completion of service roads and services, landscaping, connection to existing services and associated works, permission is also sought for temporary access for construction traffic off Charlestown Road Ox Crescent Rathscanlon	10/01/2017	P008/17
				Tubbercurry Co. Sligo		
16/269	Jennifer McDermott and Glenn Monahan	Р	05/07/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a storey and a half dormer dwelling and the installation of a wastewater treatment system to include and effluent treatment unit and Tertiary treatment filter together with all associated site works	10/01/2017	P009/17
				Seafield Knocknahur Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/290	Kevin Egan Cars Ltd	Р	19/07/2016	development consisting of the construction of a car showroom and workshop and associated offices and	10/01/2017	P10/17

ancillary accommodation - Unit 1 (area 878 m.sq.) - a multi media and valeting workshop, Unit 2 (area 312.5 m.sq) - a temporary showroom and offices, Unit 3 (area 182 m.sg) - a new vehicular entrance and access road and foul water treatment system including effluent treatment unit and raised polishing filter in a phased development including the following: Phase 1 will consist of the temporary showroom and offices (Unit 3) area 182 m.sq, new vehicular entrance, access road, car parking areas and foul water treatment system together with ancillary accommodation and associated site works. Phase 2 will consist of the construction of the main showroom and workshop (Unit 1) area 878 m.sq, the multi media and valeting building (Unit 2) area 312.5 m.sq and completion of car parking and access road to facilitate the development together with ancillary accommodation and associated site works

Drumaskibole Carraroe Co. Sligo

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/334	Colin Connolly & Stephanie O'Reilly	Р	18/08/2016	(1) demolition of existing house and decommissioning of existing septic tank (2) erection of a new replacement dwellinghouse, septic tank, percolation area, domestic garage and upgrading of existing residential entrance to Local Authority standard Carrownabanny Coolaney Co. Sligo	09/01/2017	P007/17
16/342	Hugh Marren	Р	22/08/2016	construction of an extension to an existing dwelling house, part of which contains a self-contained living unit, construction of detached domestic garage and upgrading of existing septic tank with proprietary effluent treatment unit with polishing filter and all ancillary works Curraghbonaun Curry Ballymote, Co. Sligo	09/01/2017	P001/17
16/377	Barry & Tina Kirrane	Р	20/09/2016	for development consisting of the partial demolition, renovation and extension to existing dwelling, including hard and soft landscaping, garage and all associated site works Mullaghanarry Lavagh Ballymote	13/01/2017	P16/17
				Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/436	Noel Rooney	Р	07/11/2016	development consisting of the demolition of existing shed and construction of domestic garage	09/01/2017	P003/17
				Gorteen		
				Ballintrillick		
				Co. Sligo		
16/437	Rhodaville Ltd.	Р	07/11/2016	development consisting of the extension of the existing surface car park to provide an additional 33 car spaces with site landscaping, all with associated site works	09/01/2017	P002/17
				Marino House Finisklin Business Park Sligo		
16/439	Brian Healy and Sinead Devanney	Р	08/11/2016	development consisting of the construction of a storey and a half dormer dwelling, domestic garage and the installation of a septic tank and percolation area together with all associated site works	09/01/2017	P004/17
				Carrowkeel Carbury By Ransboro Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 16/444	APPLICANTS NAME Jarlath and Marie Brennan	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 14/11/2016	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house and garage along with the provision of a proprietary effluent treatment system, soil polishing filter and all associated site works	M.O. DATE 13/01/2017	M.O. NUMBER P15/17
				Ballinvally East Bunnanaddan Ballymote Co. Sligo		
16/445	Patrick McGowan and Sinead MacHale	Р	15/11/2016	development consisting of the construction of a storey and a half type dormer domestic dwelling, domestic garage, new site entrance, construction of a waste water treatment system to current EPA code standards and all ancillary works Creevykeel	13/01/2017	P14/17
				Cliffoney Co. Sligo		

Total: 11

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 17/01/2017 TIME: 09:45:47 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

DATE: 17/01/2017 TIME: 09:45:46 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 02/01/2017 TO 15/01/2017

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0